WTRC
BUFFALO SPRING BREAK
At Buffalo Springs Lake

Age Group Results-2M
March 12, 2016
Results By WTRC

Male OVERALL

Place Name
Overall Total Time

1 Ben Miller
11:13.5

Male 7 to 9

Place Name

Overall Total Time

1 Grayson Hastings
14:53.1

2 Asher Palacios
16:25.0

3 Jaden Johnson
17:19.3

4 Evan Fortner
18:01.2

5 Donovan Martinez
18:14.5

6 Jordan Mullins
18:25.8

7 Tristan Henniger
19:45.3

8 Eli Paden
20:16.4

9 Nathan Powell
22:14.9

10 Benjamin Castillo
22:23.7

11 Aric Palacios
22:55.5

12 Jantzen Torres
23:36.8

13 Gabriel Lee
25:22.7

14 Moses McIver
35:00.0 (p)

Male 10 to 12

Place Name
Overall Total Time

City

Luboock TEXAS

City

Lubbock TEXAS

Fort Stockton TEXAS
Lubbock TEXAS
Lorenzo TEXAS
Lubbock TEXAS
Lubbock TEXAS
Lubbock TX

Slaton TEXAS
Lubbock TEXAS
Shallowater TEXAS
Fort Stockton TEXAS
Lubbock TEXAS
Lubbock TEXAS

Olton TEXAS

City

Age

27

Age

Age

13

28

36

42

44

46

59

62

76

80

85

88

97

115



12:17.9

12:59.1

14:34.5
4
16:54.9
5
18:57.4
6
20:21.1

Male 13

Place
Overall
1
11:18.2
2
12:56.8

Male 16

Place
Overall
1
22:04.5

Male 20

Place
Overall
1
13:41.6
2
24:40.2

Male 25

Place
Overall
1
14:17.3
2
15:44.3

Male 30
Place

Overall
1

Colby Sandoval
Aidan Sisco
Adan Flores
Chase Clark
Joshua MacLean

Vincent Lee

to 15
Name
Total Time

Ret Taylor

Jalen Sandoval

to 19
Name
Total Time
Abraham Montalvo
to 24
Name
Total Time

Kevin Sullivan

Matt Stroble

to 29
Name
Total Time

Adam Salinas

Jiguo Dai

to 34

Name
Total Time
Matt McCallister

Lubbock
Lubbock
Lubbock
Earth TE
Lubbock

Lubbock

City
Lubbock

Lubbock

City

Plainview

City
Lubbock

Lubbock

City
Lubbock

Lubbock

City

Ransom Ca

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

XAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TX

TEXAS

nyon

12
12
11
10
11

11

Age
15

15

Age

17

Age

28

Age

TEXAS 34

33

50

63

74

93

19

21



15:51.1
2
15:53.5

Male 35

Place
Overall
1
18:51.0
2
24:31.1

Male 40

Place
Overall
1
14:53.5
2
15:01.3
3
21:02.8
4
22:14.8

Male 45

Place
Overall
1
14:33.1
2
15:20.2
3
17:48.4

Male 50

Place
Overall
1
14:34.8
2
18:35.6
3
29:59.4

Male 55

Place
Overall

Michael Hastings

to 39
Name
Total Time
Robert Martinez
Bryan Phillips
to 44
Name
Total Time
Ricardo Flores Jr
Mark Porter
Sam Cross
Kenny Powell
to 49
Name
Total Time
Adam Flores
Juan Herrera
Robert Lathrop
to 54
Name
Total Time
Rudy Ramirez
Arturo Reyes
Jack Thompson
to 59
Name
Total Time

Lubbock TEXAS

City
Lubbock TEXAS

Abernathy TEXAS

City

Lubbock TEXAS
Lubbock TEXAS
Lubbock TEXAS

Lubbock TEXAS

City
Lubbock TEXAS
Sundown TEXAS

Hobbs NM

City
Lubbock TEXAS
Wolfforth TEXAS

Lubbock TEXAS

City

33

Age
38

36

Age
40
43
41

42

Age
49
45

48

Age
51
54

52

Age

23

49

92

14

16

69

75

17

41

10

47

109



1
14:55.5
2
16:46.6
3
18:16.3

Male 60

Place
Overall
1
16:51.0
2
18:07.4
3
21:35.7
4
27:33.2

Male 65

Place
Overall
1
15:46.3
2
19:05.0
3
19:58.3
4
21:19.3

Male 70

Place
Overall
1
24:44.8
2
26:04.5
3
34:36.9

Male 75

Place
Overall
1
22:33.2
2
29:54.9

Tommy Sansom
John Clements

Bill Gelber

to 64
Name

Total Time
Randy Mulsow
Fred Constancio

Randy Dulin

Tony Roman

to 69
Name

Total Time
Jerry Morris
Raul Mata

Rickey Evans

Mike Kelley

to 74
Name

Total Time
Richard Lampe
Richard Bray

Jim Harris

and Over
Name
Total Time
Bill Felton

James Bone

Lubbock
Lubbock

Lubbock

City

Lubbock
Lubbock
Lubbock

Lubbock

City

Lubbock
Lubbock
Lorenzo

Lubbock

City
Lubbock
Lubbock

Hobbs

City
Lubbock

Lubbock

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TX

TX

TX

TEXAS

58
59

57

Age
60
63
64

63

Age
65
65
66

67

Age
71
71

73

Age

81

15

31

45

32

43

73

105

20

51

61

72

94

101

114

82

108



Female OVERALL

Place
Overall
1
14:44.8

Female

Place
Overall
1
19:31.2
2
19:32.7
3
22:22.8
4
24:30.0
5
24:48.8
6
31:47.1

Name
Total Time
Emma Lopez
7 to 9
Name
Total Time
Alexandria Flores
Zeta Gattis
Ari Castillo
Kara Phillips

Kali Stafford

Grace Mclver

Female 10 to 12

Place
Overall
1
15:38.4
2
15:57.0
3
19:32.2
4
21:16.5
5
22:22.5
6
25:36.8

Name

Total Time
Claire Simpson
Saylor Corelis
Kristin Elliott
Makena Powell

Jasmine Castillo

Jenna Phillips

Female 13 to 15

Place
Overall
1
17:41.2
2
19:39.9
3
20:44.5
4

Name

Total Time
Kynzie White
Mckenzie Dulin

Kyden Corelis

Julia Haas

City

Wolfforth TEXAS

City

Lubbock TEXAS
Lubbock TX
Shallowater TEXAS
Abernathy TEXAS

Lubbock TEXAS

Olton TEXAS
City

Lubbock TEXAS
Lubbock TEXAS
Lubbock TEXAS
Lubbock TEXAS
Shallowater TEXAS
Abernathy TEXAS
City

Lubbock TEXAS
Lubbock TEXAS
Lubbock TEXAS

Lubbock TX

Age

11

Age

Age
12
10
11
12
10

10

Age
13
13
13

15

11

55

57

79

91

95

110

18

26

56

71

78

98

40

58

65

66



20:45.1

Female 16 to 19

Place
Overall
1
14:47.5

Female 20 to 24

Place
Overall
1
16:41.0
2
31:52.1

Female 25 to 29

Place
Overall
1
17:21.9
2
22:42.5
3
26:32.3
4
26:37.1
5
28:38.7

Female 30 to 34

Place
Overall
1
15:52.2
2
16:
3
16:
4
22
5
22
6
22
7
25:

43.4

58.6

17.5

23.8

51.4

38.7

Name

Total Time

Brylie Corelis

Name

Total Time

Stephanie Gish

Emily McIver

Name

Total Time

Sydney Bacon
Heather White
Katie Becker
Emily Gilbert

Elizabeth McDonald

Name

Total Time

Rebecca McCallister
Melissa Moreno
Jazmin Medrano
Robbie Vittitow
Brenda Charles
Jessica Alguist

Kate Phillips

City

Lubbock TEXAS
City

Lubbock TEXAS
Olton TEXAS

City

Lubbock TEXAS
Lubbock TEXAS
Lubbock TEXAS
Lubbock TEXAS
Lubbock TEXAS
City

Ransom Canyon TEXAS
Lubbock TEXAS
Lubbock TEXAS
Lubbock TEXAS
Shallowater TEXAS
Lubbock TEXAS
Abernathy TEXAS

Age

16

Age
24

20

Age
25
28
27
29

25

Age
33
33
31
32
30
30

34

12

29

111

37

83

102

103

106

22

30

34

77

81

84

99



Female 35 to 39

Place Name

Overall Total Time

1 Jill Simpson
15:53.06

2 Mindy Flores
15:59.1

3 Wendoli Flores
19:25.06

4 Liza Sandoval
19:50.9

5 Jennifer Cross
20:55.9

6 Courtney Stafford
24:48.9

7 Aubrey Calvert
27:01.4

Female 40 to 44

Place Name

Overall Total Time

1 Melissa Esquibel
17:08.7

2 Stormy Conway
20:26.1

3 Dawn Cox

21:01.8

Female 45 to 49

Place Name

Overall Total Time

1 Debbie Gelber
15:55.4

2 Shannon Lathrop
19:11.7

3 Sandra Mulsow
19:23.4

4 Cathy Paden
22:58.3

Female 50 to 54

Place Name

Overall Total Time

1 Mary Ann Rinehart
17:22.4

2 Gayla Timmerman
29:28.1

City

Lubbock
Lubbock
Lubbock
Lubbock
Lubbock
Lubbock

Lubbock

City
Lubbock
Sundown

Lubbock

City
Lubbock
Hobbs
Lubbock

Slaton

City
Lubbock

Lubbock

NM

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TX

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TX

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

Age
38
36
35
37
37
35

36

Age
44
43

44

Age
47
48
48

45

Age
51

54

24

27

54

60

67

96

104

35

64

68

25

52

53

86

38

107



Female 55 to 59

Place Name

Overall Total Time

1 Carol Swinconos
17:23.1

2 Terri Evans
21:05.7

3 Lindy Fruge
23:13.9

4 Deborah Bray
25:53.1

Female 60 to 64

Place Name

Overall Total Time

1 Lydia Turner
23:39.1

2 Debby Roman
23:56.8

3 Josie Aleman
34:29.0

Female 65 and Over

City

Lubbock TEXAS
Lorenzo TEXAS
Lubbock TEXAS

Lubbock TX

City
Levelland TX
Lubbock TEXAS

Lubbock TEXAS

Place Name City
Overall Total Time
1 Pj Sullivan Lubbock TX
18:42.0
2 Mary Harris Hobbs NM
34:29.9
BUFFALO SPRING BREAK
Age Graded Results-2M
March 12, 2016
2M CLYDES / ATHENA
Female Finishers
Place Name City
Gender Actual Time Net Time
1 Olivia Boggs Lubbock TEXAS
20:59.8 20:26.4
2 Emily McKelvain Lubbock TEXAS
23:01.1 21:44.9
3 Le Ann Heinrich Lubbock TEXAS
23:21.8 21:52.1
4 Artie Corelis Lubbock TEXAS
28:02.1 24:27.8
5 Jansen Wilhite Abilene TEXAS

29:03.8 29:03.8

Age

58 39

56 70

57 87

57 100
Age

62 89

60 90

64 112
Age

71 48

70 113
Age

38 F

42 F

43 F

49 F

27 F



Male Finishers
Place
Gender Actual

1

12:37.3 12:
2

20:45.7 19

Ti

me

Name
Net Time
Loren Gish

Shane Haas

BUFFALO SPRING BREAK 5 MILE

Age Group Resu
March 12, 2016

Male OVERALL
Place

Overall Tot
1

1

Male 13 to 15

Place

Overall Tot
1

10

2

72 1:

Male 25 to 29

Place

Overall Tot
1

2

2

11

3

43

4

55

Male 30 to 34

Place

Overall Tot
1

5

2

14

3

15

1lts

al

30:

al

34:

00:

al

30:

34:

45:

48:

al

33:

35:

36:

Time

12.6

Time

56.6

46.9

Time

56.1

58.5

08.6

21.4

Time

09.0

43.2

36.5

Name

John Corelis

Name
Riki Sampson

Alex Lopez

Name

Erik Lindberg
Mohcine Moussa
Cole Martin

William Renter

Name
Connor Hall
Gibbs Keeton

Emmanuel Ramirez

City

Lubbock TEXAS
Lubbock TX
City

Lubbock TEXAS
City

Lubbock TEXAS
Wolfforth

City

Lubbock TEXAS
Lubbock TEXAS
Lubbock TEXAS
Lubbock TEXAS
City

Lubbock TEXAS
Lubbock TX
Lubbock TEXAS

TEXAS

Age

Age

50

Age
13

14

Age
25
28
25

27

Age
30
32

32



4

20 37:
5

25 39:
6

26 39:
Male 35 to 39
Place

Overall Total
1

3 32:
2

6 33:
3

38 43:
4

70 57:
5

71 1:00:
Male 40 to 44
Place

Overall Total
1

4 32:
2

24 39:
3

31 42 :
4

35 43:
5

36 43:
6

59 50:
Male 45 to 49
Place

Overall Total
1

18 37:
2

21 38:
3

53 47 :

Male 50 to 54

59.6

47.2

49.7

Time

27.0

58.6

51.0

48 .7

40.9

Time

55.3

42.8

16.0

12.7

46.6

07.1

Time

04.8

02.4

18.1

Cody Lass
Travis Cram

Cody Brockman

Name
Joshua Leyva
Damon West

Chris White

Patrick McKinney

Jason Calvert

Name

Jeremy Pena
Ryan Phillips
Chris Osborne
Jaime Lopez
Chad Price

Ron Appling

Name
Mike Humphrey
Frank Mendoza

Bub MclIver

10

Lubbock TEXAS
Lubbock TX

Lubbock TEXAS

City

Lubbock TX
Lubbock TEXAS
79424 TEXAS
Lubbock TX

Lubbock TX

City

Lubbock TEXAS
Lubbock TEXAS
Lubbock TEXAS
Wolfforth

Lubbock TX

Plainview

City
Lubbock TEXAS
Earth TEXAS

Olton TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

31
33

34

Age
36
35
39
36

37

Age
40
41
43
43
44

44

Age
49
48

49



Place

Overall Total
1
7 34:
2
9 34:
3
13 35:
4
22 38:
5
29 41:
6
33 42
7
40 44

Male 55 to 59

Place

Overall Total
1

28 40:
2

34 42
3

42 45:
4

48 46:

Male 60 to 64

Place

Overall Total
1

32 42 :
2

44 45:
3

58 49:

Male 65 to 69

Place

Overall Total
1

51 46:
2

75 1:04:

Male 75 and Over

Time

17.4

41.2

23.2

42.1

15.6

35.9

08.7

Time

45.4

39.9

07.3

10.1

Time

20.2

12.2

47.4

Time

51.5

13.0

Name

Martin Montalvo
Mark Woodfin
Andy Wilson

Joe Kueser
Scott Cain

Roy Bassett

Les Kinman

Name

John Culberson
James Toney
Joe Martin

Steve German

Name
Jeff Tucker
Ian Scott Fleming

Terry Dalton

Name
Michael McDonald

James Livermore

11

City Age
Plainview TX 51
Lubbock TX 53
Ransom Canyon TEXAS52
Lubbock TEXAS 54
Lubbock TEXAS 54
Lubbock TEXAS 52
Lubbock TEXAS 50
City Age
Ransom Canyon TEXA56
West Monroe LA 57
Lubbock TEXAS 56
Lubbock TEXAS 58
City Age
Lubbock TEXAS 61
Lubbock TX 61
Lubbock TEXAS 61
City Age
Lubbock TEXAS 67
Lubbock TEXAS 68



Place

Overall Total
1

6l 50:
2

68 56:
Female OVERALL
Place

Overall Total
1

8 34:

Female 16 to 19

Place

Overall Total
1

17 36:

Female 20 to 24

Place

Overall Total
1

37 43:
2

65 53:

Female 25 to 29

Place

Overall Total
1

16 36:
2

27 39:
3

30 41 :
4

39 44
5

46 45:
6

49 46:
7

56 48:

Female 30 to 34

Place

Overall Total

Time

59.4

08.4

Time

28.8

Time

58.7

Time

47.6

05.6

Time

48 .7

52.8

17.2

06.1

35.9

37.1

51.1

Time

Name
Gorden Jenkins

Mike Greer

Name

Amme Blair

Name

Megan Taylor

Name
Jessica Martin

Beth Burks

Name

Lauren Murphree

Chelsea ChristopherLubbock

Dian Lin

Ashley West
Courtney Miller
Amy Martin

Savannah Guo

Name

12

City Age
Amarillo TEXAS 75
Ransom Canyon TEXAT77
City Age
Wolfforth TEXAS 43
City Age
Frisco TEXAS 19
City Age
Lubbock TEXAS 24
Wolfforth TEXAS 23
City Age
Lubbock TEXAS 27
TEXAS 26
Lubbock TEXAS 27
Lubbock TEXAS 26
Lubbock TEXAS 26
Lubbock TEXAS 27
Lubbock TEXAS 27
City Age



1
19 37:
2
45 45:
3
63 52:

Female 35 to 39

Place

Overall Total
1

50 416:
2

54 48:
3

76 1:05:

Female 40 to 44

Place

Overall Total
1

12 34:
2

57 48 :
3

62 51:

Female 45 to 49

Place

Overall Total
1

41 44
2

47 45:
3

60 50:

Female 50 to 54

Place

Overall Total
1

23 38:
2

52 47 :
3

64 52:
4

67 55:

25.6

29.3

14.0

Time

42.5

09.4

34.5

Time

59.6

54.1

32.7

Time

57.0

46.6

33.2

Time

47.3

06.4

17.9

23.0

Irene Kimaiyo
Kristi Van Allen

Autumn Lass

Name
Amy Dawson
Heather Riley

Laura Pharis

Name
Michaela Jansen
Sandra Saenz

Stacy Cain

Name
Sharla Kinman
Theresa Daniel

Ronda Russell

Name

Connie Waddell
Margaret Woodfin
Kate Kueser

Reeda York

13

Lubbock TEXAS
Lubbock TEXAS
Lubbock TEXAS
City

Lubbock TEXAS
Plainview TEXAS

Levelland TEXAS

City

Lubbock TX

Lubbock TEXAS
Lubbock TEXAS
City

Lubbock TEXAS
Lubbock TEXAS
Shallowater

City

Wolfforth TEXAS

Lubbock TX
Lubbock TEXAS

Levelland TX

TEXAS

34
32

30

Age
39
35

35

Age
43
41

43

Age
47
48

45

Age
50
51
53

53



5 Sylvia Miller Lubbock TEXAS 52
73 1:02:31.7
Female 55 to 59
Place Name City Age
Overall Total Time
1 Virginia Bevers Post TEXAS 55
66 55:16.9
2 Carolyn Emre Lubbock TEXAS 56
69 57:18.0
3 Ann Hodges Wolfforth TX 58
77 1:11:53.7
Female 65 and Over
Place Name City Age
Overall Total Time
1 Jackie Montoya Lubbock TEXAS 71
74 1:02:31.9
BUFFALO SPRING BREAK
Age Graded Results-5M
March 12, 2016
5M CLYDES / ATHENA
Female Finishers
Place Name City Age
Gender Actual Time Net Time

1 Elizabeth Reyna Lubbock TEXAS 21 F
51:32.3 51:32.3

2 Gabby Saldana Lubbock TEXAS 52 F
1:03:20.5 54:55.8
Male Finishers
Place Name City Age
Gender Actual Time Net Time

1 Nathan Paden Slaton TEXAS 47 M
36:35.5 33:12.6

2 Adam Puckett Lubbock TX 45 M
40:55.9 37:44.06

3 Troy Pratt Lubbock TEXAS 49 M
47:35.1 42:29.8

4 Jay Dulin Lubbock TEXAS 41 M
58:14.1 55:22.9

BUFFALO SPRING
2 MILE OVERALL
March 12, 2016

14



Place
Age

1M 7-

AG Place

M

M

M

13-15

10-12

7-99

13-15

10-12

20-24

25-29

45-49

10-12

50-54

1 OA-FEM

1 F 16-19

1

M

14:53.1

40-44

55-59

40-44

45-49

10-12

25-29

65-69

30-34

30-34

30-34

35-39

Name City
TIME Time Back Pace
Ben Miller Luboock TEXAS
11:13.5 5:37/M
Ret Taylor Lubbock TEXAS
11:18.2 0:04.7 5:39/M
Colby Sandoval Lubbock TEXAS
12:17.9 1:04.3 6:09/M
Loren Gish Lubbock TEXAS
12:37.3 1:23.8 6:19/M
Jalen Sandoval Lubbock TEXAS
12:56.8 1:43.2 6:28/M
Aidan Sisco Lubbock TEXAS
12:59.1 1:45.5 6:30/M
Kevin Sullivan Lubbock TEXAS
13:41.6 2:28.0 6:51/M
Adam Salinas Lubbock TX
14:17.3 3:03.8 7:09/M
Adam Flores Lubbock TEXAS
14:33.1 3:19.5 7:17/M
Adan Flores Lubbock TEXAS
14:34.5 3:21.0 7:17/M
Rudy Ramirez Lubbock TEXAS
14:34.8 3:21.3 7:17/M
Emma Lopez Wolfforth TEXAS
14:44.8 3:31.2 7:22/M
Brylie Corelis Lubbock TEXAS
14:47.5 3:33.9 7:24/M
Grayson Hastings Lubbock TEXAS
3:39.6 7:27/M
Ricardo Flores Jr Lubbock TEXAS
14:53.5 3:40.0 7:27/M
Tommy Sansom Lubbock TEXAS
14:55.5 3:42.0 7:28/M
Mark Porter Lubbock TEXAS
15:01.3 3:47.8 7:31/M
Juan Herrera Sundown TEXAS
15:20.2 4:06.7 7:40/M
Claire Simpson Lubbock TEXAS
15:38.4 4:24.9 7:49/M
Jiguo Dai Lubbock TEXAS
15:44.3 4:30.8 7:52/M
Jerry Morris Lubbock TEXAS
15:46.3 4:32.8 7:53/M
Matt McCallister Ransom Canyon TEXAS
15:51.1 4:37.6 7:56/M
Rebecca McCallisteRansom Canyon TEXAS
15:52.2 4:38.7 7:56/M
Michael Hastings Lubbock TEXAS
15:53.5 4:40.0 7:57/M
Jill Simpson Lubbock TEXAS
15:53.6 4:40.1 7:57/M

15



26
47
27
10
28
36
29
2 M 7- 9
30
24
31
33
32
59
33
60
34
10
35
31
36
44
37
3 M 7- 9
38
25
39
51
40
58
41
13
42
48
43
4 M 7- 9
44
63
45
5M 7- 9
46
57
47
6 M T7- 9
48
54
49
71
50
38
51
11

45-49

10-12

35-39

:25.0

20-24

30-34

55-59

60-64

10-12

30-34

40-44

:19.3

25-29

50-54

55-59

13-15

45-49

:01.2

60-64

:14.5

55-59

:25.8

50-54

65-99

35-39

10-12

Debbie Gelber Lubbock TX
15:55.4 4:41.9 7:58/M
Saylor Corelis Lubbock TEXAS
15:57.0 4:43.5 7:59/M
Mindy Flores Lubbock TEXAS
15:59.1 4:45.06 8:00/M

Asher Palacios Fort Stockton TEXAS
5:11.5 8:13/M
Stephanie Gish Lubbock TEXAS
16:41.0 5:27.5 8:21/M
Melissa Moreno Lubbock TEXAS
16:43.4 5:29.9 8:22/M
John Clements Lubbock TEXAS
16:46.6 5:33.1 8:23/M
Randy Mulsow Lubbock TEXAS
16:51.0 5:37.5 8:26/M
Chase Clark Earth TEXAS
16:54.9 5:41.4 8:27/M
Jazmin Medrano Lubbock TEXAS
16:58.6 5:45.0 8:29/M
Melissa Esquibel Lubbock TEXAS
17:08.7 5:55.2 8:34/M
Jaden Johnson Lubbock TEXAS
6:05.7 8:40/M
Sydney Bacon Lubbock TEXAS
17:21.9 6:08.3 8:41/M
Mary Ann Rinehart Lubbock TEXAS
17:22.4 6:08.9 8:41/M
Carol Swinconos Lubbock TEXAS
17:23.1 6:09.6 8:42/M
Kynzie White Lubbock TEXAS
17:41.2 6:27.6 8:51/M
Robert Lathrop Hobbs NM
17:48.4 6:34.8 8:54/M
Evan Fortner Lorenzo TEXAS
6:47.6 9:01/M
Fred Constancio Lubbock TEXAS
18:07.4 6:53.9 9:04/M
Donovan Martinez Lubbock TEXAS
7:01.0 9:07/M
Bill Gelber Lubbock TEXAS
18:16.3 7:02.8 9:08/M
Jordan Mullins Lubbock TEXAS
7:12.3 9:13/M
Arturo Reyes Wolfforth TEXAS
18:35.6 7:22.1 9:18/M
Pj Sullivan Lubbock TX
18:42.0 7:28.5 9:21/M
Robert Martinez Lubbock TEXAS
18:51.0 7:37.5 9:26/M
Joshua MacLean Lubbock TEXAS
18:57.4 7:43.8 9:29/M
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52
65
53
48
54
48
55
35
56
1F
57
11
58
2 F
59
13
60
T M
61
37
62
66
63
8 M
64
11
65
43
66
13
67
15
68
42
69
37
70
38
71
44
72
41
73
56
74
12
75
67
76
64
77
17

65-69

45-49

45-49

35-39

:31.2

10-12

:32.7

13-15

:45.3

35-39

65-69

:16.4

10-12

40-44

13-15

13-15

40-44

40-44

55-59

10-12

65-69

60-64

16-19

TEXAS

Raul Mata Lubbock TEXAS
19:05.0 7:51.5 9:33/M
Shannon Lathrop Hobbs NM
19:11.7 7:58.2 9:36/M
Sandra Mulsow Lubbock TEXAS
19:23.4 8:09.9 9:42/M
Wendoli Flores Lubbock TEXAS
19:25.06 8:12.1 9:43/M
Alexandria Flores Lubbock TEXAS
8:17.7 9:46/M
Kristin Elliott Lubbock TEXAS
19:32.2 8:18.7 9:46/M
Zeta Gattis Lubbock TX
8:19.2 9:46/M
Mckenzie Dulin Lubbock TEXAS
19:39.9 8:26.3 9:50/M
Tristan Henniger Lubbock TX
8:31.8 9:53/M
Liza Sandoval Lubbock TEXAS
19:50.9 8:37.4 9:55/M
Rickey Evans Lorenzo TEXAS
19:58.3 8:44.8 9:59/M
Eli Paden Slaton TEXAS
9:02.9 10:08/M
Vincent Lee Lubbock TEXAS
20:21.1 9:07.6 10:11/M
Stormy Conway Sundown TEXAS
20:26.1 9:12.6 10:13/M
Kyden Corelis Lubbock TEXAS
20:44.5 9:31.0 10:22/M
Julia Haas Lubbock TX
20:45.1 9:31.6 10:23/M
Shane Haas Lubbock TX
20:45.7 9:32.1 10:23/M
Jennifer Cross Lubbock TEXAS
20:55.9 9:42.4 10:28/M
Olivia Boggs Lubbock TEXAS
20:59.8 9:46.3 10:30/M
Dawn Cox Lubbock TEXAS
21:01.8 9:48.3 10:31/M
Sam Cross Lubbock TEXAS
21:02.8 9:49.3 10:31/M
Terri Evans Lorenzo TEXAS
21:05.7 9:52.2 10:33/M
Makena Powell Lubbock TEXAS
21:16.5 10:03.0 10:38/M
Mike Kelley Lubbock TEXAS
21:19.3 10:05.8 10:40/M
Randy Dulin Lubbock TEXAS
21:35.7 10:22.2 10:48/M
Abraham Montalvo Plainview
22:04.5 10:51.0 11:02/M
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78

42

79

9M T7- 9
80

32

81

10

82

3 F 7-9
83

10M 7- 9
84

30

85

81

86

28

87

30

88

11 M 7- 9
89

45

90

42

91

57

92

43

93

12 M 7- 9
94

62

95

60

96

4 F T7- 9
97

36

98

24

99

71

100

5F 7-9
101

35

102

13 M 7- 9
103

10

40-44

22:14.9

30-34

10-12

22:22.8

22:23.7

5 F 30-34

1 M 75-99

2 F 25-29

6 F 30-34

22:55.5

4 F 45-49

23:36.8

1 F 60-64

60-64

24:30.0

35-39

20-24

70-74

24:48.8

6 F 35-39

25:22.7

6 F 10-12

Kenny Powell Lubbock TEXAS
22:14.8 11:01.3 11:07/M
Nathan Powell Lubbock TEXAS
11:01.4 11:07/M
Robbie Vittitow Lubbock TEXAS
22:17.5 11:04.0 11:09/M
Jasmine Castillo Shallowater TEXAS
22:22.5 11:09.0 11:11/M
Ari Castillo Shallowater TEXAS
11:09.3 11:11/M
Benjamin Castillo Shallowater TEXAS
11:10.2 11:12/M
Brenda Charles Shallowater TEXAS
22:23.8 11:10.3 11:12/M
Bill Felton Lubbock TX
22:33.2 11:19.7 11:17/M
Heather White Lubbock TEXAS
22:42.5 11:28.9 11:21/M
Jessica Alquist Lubbock TEXAS
22:51.4 11:37.9 11:26/M
Aric Palacios Fort Stockton TEXAS
11:42.0 11:28/M
Cathy Paden Slaton TEXAS
22:58.3 11:44.8 11:29/M
Emily McKelvain Lubbock TEXAS
23:01.1 11:47.6 11:31/M
Lindy Fruge Lubbock TEXAS
23:13.9 12:00.4 11:37/M
Le Ann Heinrich Lubbock TEXAS
23:21.8 12:08.3 11:41/M
Jantzen Torres Lubbock TEXAS
12:23.3 11:48/M
Lydia Turner Levelland TX
23:39.1 12:25.6 11:50/M
Debby Roman Lubbock TEXAS
23:56.8 12:43.3 11:58/M
Kara Phillips Abernathy TEXAS
13:16.5 12:15/M
Bryan Phillips Abernathy TEXAS
24:31.1 13:17.6 12:16/M
Matt Stroble Lubbock TEXAS
24:40.2 13:26.7 12:20/M
Richard Lampe Lubbock TX
24:44.8 13:31.3 12:22/M
Kali Stafford Lubbock TEXAS
13:35.3 12:24/M
Courtney Stafford Lubbock TEXAS
24:48.9 13:35.4 12:24/M
Gabriel Lee Lubbock TEXAS
14:09.2 12:41/M
Jenna Phillips Abernathy TEXAS
25:36.8 14:23.3 12:48/M
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Age
50
25

36

104 Kate Phillips Abernathy TEXAS
34 7 F 30-34 25:38.7 14:25.1 12:49/M
105 Deborah Bray Lubbock TX

57 4 F 55-59 25:53.1 14:39.06 12:57/M
106 Richard Bray Lubbock TX

71 2 M 70-74 26:04.5 14:51.0 13:02/M
107 Katie Becker Lubbock TEXAS
27 3 F 25-29 26:32.3 15:18.8 13:16/M
108 Emily Gilbert Lubbock TEXAS
29 4 F 25-29 26:37.1 15:23.6 13:19/M
109 Aubrey Calvert Lubbock TX

36 7 F 35-39 27:01.4 15:47.8 13:31/M
110 Tony Roman Lubbock TEXAS
63 4 M 60-64 27:33.2 16:19.7 13:47/M
111 Artie Corelis Lubbock TEXAS
49 3 F 7-99 28:02.1 16:48.5 14:01/M
112 Elizabeth McDonaldLubbock TEXAS
25 5 F 25-29 28:38.7 17:25.2 14:19/M
113 Jansen Wilhite Abilene TEXAS
27 4 F 7-99 29:03.8 17:50.3 14:32/M
114 Gayla Timmerman Lubbock TEXAS
54 2 F 50-54 29:28.1 18:14.5 14:44/M
115 James Bone Lubbock TEXAS
76 2 M 75-99 29:54.9 18:41.4 14:57/M
116 Jack Thompson Lubbock TEXAS
52 3 M 50-54 29:59.4 18:45.8 15:00/M
117 Grace Mclver Olton TEXAS

6 F 7- 9 31:47.1 20:33.5 15:54/M

118 Emily McIver Olton TEXAS
20 2 F 20-24 31:52.1 20:38.5 15:56/M
119 Josie Aleman Lubbock TEXAS
64 3 F 60-64 34:29.0 23:15.4 17:15/M
120 Mary Harris Hobbs NM

70 2 F 65-99 34:29.9 23:16.4 17:15/M
121 Jim Harris Hobbs NM

73 3 M 70-74 34:36.9 23:23.4 17:18/M
122 Moses Mclver Olton TEXAS
14 M 7- 9 35:00.0 23:46.4 17:30/M

BUFFALO SPRING BREAK

5 MILE OVERALL

March 12, 2016

Place Name City

AG Place TIME Time Back PACE

1 John Corelis Lubbock TEXAS

1 OA 30:12.6 6:02/M

2 Erik Lindberg Lubbock TEXAS

1 M 25-29 30:56.1 0:43.4 6:11/M

3 Joshua Leyva Lubbock TX
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M

M

M

M

WHERPRPNRRRPRNOROR <IN O

xxxx% M 13-99

16
3 M
17
1F
18
1F
19
1M
20
1F
21
4 M
22
2 M
23
4 M
24
1F
25
2 M
26
5 M
27
6 M
28
2 F
29

35-39

40-44

30-34

35-39

50-54

OA-FEM

50-54

13-15

25-29

40-44

50-54

30-34

30-34

25-29

16-19

45-49

30-34

30-34

45-49

50-54

50-54

40-44

30-34

30-34

25-29

32:27.0 2:14.4
Jeremy Pena
32:55.3 2:42.7
Connor Hall
33:09.0 2:56.4
Damon West
33:58.6 3:45.9
Martin Montalvo
34:17.4 4:04.7
Amme Blair
34:28.8 4:16.2
Mark Woodfin
34:41.2 4:28.6
Riki Sampson
34:56.6 4:44.0
Mohcine Moussa
34:58.5 4:45.8
Michaela Jansen
34:59.6 4:47.0
Andy Wilson
35:23.2 5:10.6
Gibbs Keeton
35:43.2 5:30.5

Nathan Paden

36:35.5 6:22.

Emmanuel Ramirez
36:36.5 6:23.9
Lauren Murphree
36:48.7 6:36.1

Megan Taylor
36:58.7 6:46.1
Mike Humphrey
37:04.8 6:52.1
Irene Kimaiyo
37:25.6 7:12.9
Cody Lass
37:59.6 7:47.0
Frank Mendoza
38:02.4 7:49.7
Joe Kueser
38:42.1 8:29.5
Connie Waddell
38:47.3 8:34.6
Ryan Phillips
39:42.8 9:30.1
Travis Cram
39:47.2 9:34.5
Cody Brockman
39:49.7 9:37.1
Chelsea Christopher
39:52.8 9:40.1

John Culberson
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6:29/M
Lubbock TEXAS
6:35/M
Lubbock TEXAS
6:38/M
Lubbock TEXAS
6:48/M
Plainview TX
6:51/M
Wolfforth
6:54/M
Lubbock TX
6:56/M
Lubbock TEXAS
6:59/M
Lubbock TEXAS
7:00/M
Lubbock TX
7:00/M
Ransom Canyon
7:05/M
Lubbock TX
7:09/M
Slaton TEXAS
8 7:19/M
Lubbock TEXAS
7:19/M
Lubbock TEXAS
7:22/M
Frisco TEXAS
7:24/M
Lubbock TEXAS
7:25/M
Lubbock TEXAS
7:29/M
Lubbock TEXAS
7:36/M
TEXAS
7:36/M
Lubbock TEXAS
7:44/M
Wolfforth
7:45/M
Lubbock TEXAS
7:56/M
Lubbock TX
7:57/M
Lubbock TEXAS
7:58/M
Lubbock TEXAS
7:58/M
Ransom Canyon

TEXAS

TEXAS

Earth

TEXAS

TEXAS

40

30

35

51

43

53

13

28

43

52

32

47

32

27

19

49

34

31

48

54

50

41

33

34

26

56



55-59

13-99

50-54

25-29

40-44

60-64

50-54

55-59

40-44

40-44

20-24

35-39

25-29

50-54

45-49

55-59

25-29

60-64

30-34

25-29

45-49

55-59

25-29

35-39

65-69

50-54

40:45.4 10:32.
Adam Puckett
40:55.9 10:43.
Scott Cain
41:15.6 11:02.
Dian Lin
41:17.2 11:04.
Chris Osborne
42:16.0 12:03.
Jeff Tucker
42:20.2 12:07.
Roy Bassett
42:35.9 12:23.
James Toney
42:39.9 12:27.
Jaime Lopez
43:12.7 13:00.
Chad Price
43:46.6 13:34.
Jessica Martin
43:47.6 13:35.
Chris White
43:51.0 13:38.
Ashley West
44:06.1 13:53.
Les Kinman
44:08.7 13:56.
Sharla Kinman
44:57.0 14:44.
Joe Martin
45:07.3 14:54.
Cole Martin
45:08.6 14:55.
Ian Scott Fleming
45:12.2 14:59.

Kristi Van Allen
45:29.3 15:16.
Courtney Miller
45:35.9 15:23.
Theresa Daniel

45:46.6 15:33.
Steve German
46:10.1 15:57.
Amy Martin
46:37.1 16:24.
Amy Dawson
46:42.5 16:29.

Michael McDonald
46:51.5 16:38.
Margaret Woodfin
47:06.4 16:53.
Bub McIver
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4

6

9

8:09/M
Lubbock TX
8:11/M
Lubbock TEXAS
8:15/M
Lubbock TEXAS
8:15/M
Lubbock TEXAS
8:27/M
Lubbock TEXAS
8:28/M
Lubbock TEXAS
8:31/M
West Monroe LA
8:32/M
Wolfforth
8:38/M
Lubbock TX
8:45/M
Lubbock TEXAS
8:45/M
TEXAS
8:46/M
Lubbock TEXAS
8:49/M
Lubbock TEXAS
8:50/M
Lubbock TEXAS
8:59/M
Lubbock TEXAS
9:01/M
Lubbock TEXAS
9:02/M
Lubbock TX
9:02/M
Lubbock TEXAS
9:06/M
Lubbock TEXAS
9:07/M
Lubbock TEXAS
9:09/M
Lubbock TEXAS
9:14/M
Lubbock TEXAS
9:19/M
Lubbock TEXAS
9:20/M
Lubbock TEXAS
9:22/M
Lubbock TX
9:25/M
TEXAS

TEXAS

79424

Olton

45

54

27

43

61

52

57

43

44

24

39

26

50

47

56

25

61

32

26

48

58

27

39

67

51

49



2 F
61
3 M
62
6 M
63
3 F
64
1M
65

xx*x% F 13-99

66
3 F
67
3 F
68
3 F
69
2 F
70
1F
71
4 F
72
2 M
73
2 F
74
4 M
75
3 M
76
5 M
77
2 M
78
5 F
79
1F
80
1F
81

45-49

13-99

35-39

25-29

25-29

40-44

60-64

40-44

45-49

75-99

40-44

30-34

50-54

20-24

55-59

50-54

75-99

55-59

35-39

13-99

35-39

13-15

50-54

65-99

13-99

47:18.1 17:05.
Troy Pratt
47:35.1 17:22.
Heather Riley
48:09.4 17:56.
William Renter
48:21.4 18:08.
Savannah Guo
48:51.1 18:38.
Sandra Saenz
48:54.1 18:41.
Terry Dalton
49:47.4 19:34.
Ron Appling
50:07.1 19:54.
Ronda Russell
50:33.2 20:20.

Gorden Jenkins
50:59.4 20:46.
Elizabeth Reyna

51:32.3 21:
Stacy Cain
51:32.7 21:20.
Autumn Lass
52:14.0 22:01.
Kate Kueser
52:17.9 22:05.
Beth Burks
53:05.6 22:53.
Virginia Bevers
55:16.9 25:04.
Reeda York
55:23.0 25:10.
Mike Greer
56:08.4 25:55.
Carolyn Emre
57:18.0 27:05.
Patrick McKinney
57:48.7 27:36.
Jay Dulin
58:14.1 28:01.
Jason Calvert
:00:40.9 30:28.
Alex Lopez
:00:46.9 30:34.
Sylvia Miller
:02:31.7 32:19.
Jackie Montoya
:02:31.9 32:19.
Gabby Saldana
:03:20.5 33:07.

James Livermore
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9:28/M
Lubbock TEXAS
9:31/M
Plainview
9:38/M
Lubbock TEXAS
9:40/M
Lubbock TEXAS
9:46/M
Lubbock TEXAS
9:47/M
Lubbock TEXAS
9:57/M
Plainview
10:01/M
Shallowater
10:07/M
Amarillo TEXAS
10:12/M
Lubbock TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

.7 10:18/M

Lubbock TEXAS
10:18/M
Lubbock TEXAS
10:27/M
Lubbock TEXAS

10:27/M
Wolfforth
10:37/M

TEXAS
11:03/M
Levelland TX

11:05/M
Ransom Canyon

11:14/M
Lubbock TEXAS

11:28/M
Lubbock TX

11:34/M
Lubbock TEXAS

11:39/M
Lubbock TX

12:08/M
Wolfforth

12:09/M
Lubbock TEXAS

12:30/M
Lubbock TEXAS

12:30/M
Lubbock TEXAS

12:40/M
Lubbock TEXAS

TEXAS

Post

TEXAS

TEXAS

49

35

27

27

41

61

44

45

75

21

43

30

53

23

55

53

77

56

36

41

37

14

52

71

52

68



2 M 65-69
82
3 F 35-39
83
3 F 55-59

1:04:13.0

34:00.3

Laura Pharis

1:05:34.5
Ann Hodges
1:11:53.7

35:21.9

41:41.1

23

12:51/M
Levelland TEXAS
13:07/M
Wolfforth TX

14:23/M

35

58



